Radhakrishnan & Co., Cost Accountant, appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as the Cost Auditor to conduct 
audit of Cost Records maintained by the Company in respect of ‘Silk fabrics’, ‘Cotton Fabrics’, ‘Linen Fabrics’ and ‘Polyester 
Fabrics’ products for the Financial Year 2022-23, at 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) plus goods and services 
tax as applicable, and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred, be and is hereby ratified.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby severally authorized to do all such acts